Tom PTO-1595 (Reg 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RI		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	1,025	509873 <i>i</i>	v v
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies Thomas F. Berkey): -21-03	Name: <u>Sensorn</u>	s of receiving party(ies) natic Electronics Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	ies) attached? 🕞 Vec 🕅 N		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	🖵 Merger 🗔 Change of Name	-	600 Congress Avenue
Q Other			State:_FLZip:3348
Execution Date: <u>April 7, 2003</u>		 Additional name(s) & a 	ddress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛛 N
 5. Name and address of party t concerning document should Name: <u>Tyco Fire & Security</u> Internal Address: <u>IP Legal D</u> 	o whom correspondenc be mailed: Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	blications and patents involved: 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>One Town C</u>	Center Road	- 8. Deposit account nu - 19-1346	umber:
City: <u>Boca Raton</u> State: <u>FL</u>	Zip: <u>33486</u>	 (Attach duplicate copy c 	of this page if paying by deposit accoun
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the original o Daniel N. Daisak Name of Person Sign Total	ning	ng information is true and o Signature cover sheet, attachments, and du with required cover sheet informa	Correct and any attached copy -7/17/03 Date

REEL: 014309 FRAME: 0360

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Thomas F. Berkey of Coral Springs, County of Broward and State of Florida, have invented certain improvements in

POLARITY CORRECTION CIRCUIT AND SYSTEM INCORPORATING THE SAME

and executed a United States patent application therefor on April 7, 2003.

Whereas, SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a corporation of Nevada, having a place of business at 6600 Congress Avenue, Boca Raton, Florida 3387 (hereinafter referred to as SENSORMATIC), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SENSORMATIC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to SENSORMATIC, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that SENSORMATIC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SENSORMATIC.

Signed and sealed:

LOCATION

DATE

SIGNATURE

Boca Raton, Florida

4/7/03

Thomas F. Berkey

State of Florida) County of Palm Beach)^{ss.:}

On this <u>7</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2003, before me personally came <u>Thomas F. Berkey</u> to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.

ARTENEN PRINT NAME OF Annil 19. Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

Attorney Docket No. C4-1182

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014309 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 07/21/2003